Shelly

UK PSTI ACT Statement of compliance

Document No/Date: 73/26.04.2024

Product designation: Wave PM Mini

Type of product: Z-wave smart power meter

Identification number: 3800235269152

Manufacturer: Shelly Europe Ltd., UIC 202320104

Address: 103 Cherni Vrah Blvd., 1407 Sofia, Bulgaria

We, Shelly Europe Ltd., as the manufacturer of smart devices "Shelly" and "Shelly - Qubino", declare herewith that the said above Product complies with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of "The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023".

This statement of compliance is prepared by or on behalf of the manufacturer of the product - Shelly Europe Ltd;

Minimum security update period: 5 years (until 28.02.2029)

Place and date of issue:

Sofia, Bulgaria, 26.04.2024

Svetozar Iliev (General Manager)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION UNDER UK PSTIACT

During the said support period Shelly Europe Ltd. will provide security upgrades for the product.

Report of security issued:

Consumers can report vulnerabilities of Shelly devices via e-mail at support@shelly.cloud .

Expected response time: within 72 hours of its reception of the report, in working days.

Expected time to resolve the reported issue: between 4 and 8 weeks, which the consumer will be promptly notified.

For more detailed information on our compliance efforts and additional product security resources, please visit <u>https://kb.shelly.cloud/knowledge-base/</u>.

The Statement of compliance and the Minimum security update period stated herein, are only applicable for the UK market.